

Dinsmore Shohlup

John E. Selent (502) 540-2315 (direct dial) john.selent@dinslaw.com

February 20, 2008

Via Hand Delivery Mr. Michael F. Burford Director of Filings Division Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Application of Bluegrass Wireless LLC for issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Cell Site (Pricetown), in Rural Service Area #11 (Casey County) of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Case No. 2007-00501

Dear Mr. Burford:

The purpose of this letter is to provide the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky (the "Commission") with the information necessary to satisfy two (2) filing deficiencies identified in the Commission's letter dated February 18, 2008 with respect to the application referenced above. This application was filed with the Commission on February 5, 2008 by Bluegrass Wireless LLC ("Bluegrass Wireless"), a Kentucky limited liability company.

Deficiency #1: Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:063, Section 1(1)(a) - If applicant is a corporation, a certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto or if the articles were filed with the PSC in a prior proceeding, a reference to the style and case number of the prior proceeding.

Response: Attached as Exhibit 1 is an original and five (5) copies of the certified Articles of Organization of Bluegrass Wireless.

Deficiency #2: Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:063, Section 1(1)(a) - The original and 5 copies of the application with an additional copy for any party named therein as an interested party.

1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502.585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com Mr. Michael Burford February 20, 2008 Page 2

Response: Attached as Exhibit 2 are three (3) additional copies of the application of Bluegrass Wireless for a certificate of public convenience and necessity in regard to the above cell site.

If you have any questions with respect to this matter, please call me.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

John E. Selent

JES/kwi Enclosures

 cc: Dale Wright, Staff Counsel, Kentucky Public Service Commission (w/o enclosures) Eric Bowman, Engineering, Kentucky Public Service Commission (w/o enclosures) Ron Smith (w/o enclosures) Scott McCloud (w/o enclosures)

Dinsmore & Shohl



Trey Grayson Secretary of State

Certificate

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

BLUEGRASS WIRELESS LLC FILED JUNE 19, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of February, 2008.



Tn6.

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky BWeber/0562423 - Certificate ID: 60894

0562423.06

John Y. Brown III BWeber Secretary of State Received and Filed 08/19/2003 3:23:14 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ADD

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BLUEGRASS WIRELESS LLC

The undersigned organizer, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, hereby states the following:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Bluegrass Wireless LLC.

ARTICLE II: REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the registered agent are:

Ron Smith 2902 Ring Road Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

ARTICLE III: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company is:

2902 Ring Road Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be managed by its members pursuant to a written Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Articles of Organization this Anday of June, 2003.

Ron Smith, Organizer

Articles of Organization - Biuegrass Wireless LLC